14
™ Family Output Voltage and Current
Models Series G (Std Front Panel Display)
GB (Blank Front Panel Display)
GSP (Scalable Power)
GBSP (Scalable Power)
Rated Power 1kW 1.7kW 2.7kW 3.4kW 5kW 10kW 15kW
Voltage Range Current Range (A)
0-10V 0~100A 0~170A 0~265A 0~340A 0~500A 0~1000A 0~1500A
0-20V 0~50A 0~85A 0~135A 0~170A 0~250A 0~500A 0~750A
0-30V 0~34A 0~56A 0~90A 0~112A 0~170A 0~340A 0~510A
0-40V 0~25A 0~42A 0~68A 0~85A 0~125A 0~250A 0~375A
0-50V - - - - 0~100A 0~200A 0~300A
0-60V 0~17A 0~28A 0~45A 0~56A 0~85A 0~170A 0~255A
0-80V 0~12.5A 0~21A 0~34A 0~42A 0~65A 0~130A 0~195A
0-100V 0~10A 0~17A 0~27A 0~34A 0~50A 0~100A 0~150A
0-150V 0~7A 0~11.2A 0~18A 0~22.5A 0~34A 0~68A 0~102A
0-200V - - - - 0~25A 0~50A 0~75A
0-300V 0~3.5A 0~5.6A 0~9A 0~11.5A 0~17A 0~34A 0~51A
0-400V - - - - 0~13A 0~26A 0~39A
0-500V - - - - 0~10A 0~20A 0~30A
0-600V 0~1.7A 0~2.8A 0~4.5A 0~5.6A 0~8.5A 0~17A 0~25.5A
Weight (kg/lb) 5/11 5/11 6.25/14.3 6.25/14.3 7.5/16.5 15.5/34.2 23.5/51.8
AC Input Range
Rated Power 1kW 1.7kW 2.7kW 3.4kW 5kW 10kW 15kW
1Ø, 85-265Vac * * N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
1Ø, 170-265Vac * * N/A N/A N/A
3P208 N/A N/A * * * * *
3P400 N/A N/A * * * * *
3P480 N/A N/A * * * * *
Also available GH 1kW/1.5kW Series
Half-Rack 1kW/1.5kW in 1U Height
Models 1kW
Models 1.5kW
Model Voltage (V) Current (A) Power (W)
GH10-100 0~10V 0~100 1000
GH20-50 0~20V 0~50 1000
GH30-34 0~30V 0~34 1020
GH40-25 0~40V 0~25 1000
GH60-17 0~60V 0~17 1020
Model Voltage (V) Current (A) Power (W)
GH10-150 0~10V 0~150 1500
GH20-75 0~20V 0~75 1500
GH30-50 0~30V 0~50 1500
GH40-38 0~40V 0~38 1520
GH60-25 0~60V 0~25 1500
Model Voltage (V) Current (A) Power (W)
GH80-12.5 0~80V 0~12.5 1000
GH100-10 0~100V 0~10 1000
GH150-7 0~150V 0~7 1050
GH300-3.5 0~300V 0~3.5 1050
GH600-1.7 0~600V 0~1.7 1020
Model Voltage (V) Current (A) Power (W)
GH80-19 0~80V 0~19 1520
GH100-15 0~100V 0~15 1500
GH150-10 0~150V 0~10 1500
GH300-5 0~300V 0~5 1500
GH600-2.6 0~600V 0~2.6 1560